505672429 09/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5719236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TINGFANG ZENG	08/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FATRI (XIAMEN) TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 1701, 17/F, JOEONE INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS CENTER
Internal Address:	NO.1, YILAN ROAD, SIMING DISTRICT
City:	XIAMEN, FUJIAN 361008
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29705737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)421-1451

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-421-1201 Email: iplaw@pwbllp.com

Correspondent Name: POKALSKY WILCZYNSKI BROZEK LLP

Address Line 1: **40 PRESTON STREET**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1830

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0567-2002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA A WILCZYNSKI BROZEK
SIGNATURE:	/p.a. wilczynski brozek/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=05672002assign#page1.tif source=05672002assign#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 050376 FRAME: 0899** 505672429

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS				
Title of Invention	PIEZOELECTRIC ACCELERATION SENSOR			
	DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEFT			
Declaration	As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that: [X] This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following: [] U.S. Application or PCT International Application No. filed on			
	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT			
Assignor	WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNOR) has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the above-identified application.			
Assignee	WHEREAS, FATRI (Xiamen) Technologies Co., Ltd. of Room 1701, 17/F, Joeone International Business Center, No.1, Yilan Road, Siming District, Xiamen, Fujian PRC 361008 its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries			

	·y·····		****		
Assignment	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable which is hereby acknowledged by the transfers to Assignee the entire, full application in the United States of and the entire right, title and interegranted therefor in the United State possessions, and in any and all fore divisions, reissues, substitute, contisupplemental examination, post grathereof for the full term or terms for the ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all application and any divisions, reissue extensions, reexamination, supplemental examination, supplemental examination, supplemental examination, supplemental examination, or other legisaid application or divisions, reissue extensions, reexamination, supplemental examination, or other legisaid application or divisions, reissue extensions, reexamination, supplemental examination and interest to the application of the ASSIGNEE and interest to the application of the ASSIGNEE to apply for patents there procedure is proper and to claim the and agrees to execute all papers need the procedure is proper and to claim the and agrees to execute all papers need the application, supplemental examination, supplemental examination, supplemental examination, supplemental examination, supplemental examination, supplemental examinations as the ASSIGNEE may divisions are as the ASSIGNEE may divisions are as the ASSIGNEE may divisions and the astate of the	he ASSIGNOR, if and exclusive America, its terms of America, its in and to ames of America, its in and to ames of America, its in convent review, interpretations, convent review, interpretations, convent review, interpretations, its and also to exist the ASSIGNES papers necessal proceeding vis., substitute, continuental examination of Letters Paties in every way interference, limited in the investion of the investion, post grant in execute separate em necessary	the ASSIGNOR right to the abritories, dependently and all Letters to the abritories, do be obtained dersions and exter partes review me may be granted to the abritoria postification, post granted to the arrow the may deem new to the arrow	hereby sells, assigns and ove-identified dencies and possessions is Patent(s) which may be dependencies and in said application or any tensions, reexamination, or other procedures inted. On with the said conversions and treview, inter partes assignments in cessary or expedient. On with any eclared concerning this conversions and treview, inter partes in assignments in cessary or expedient. On with any eclared concerning this conversions and treview, inter partes in the partes in the partes in the particular in the producing er legal proceeding. In the and exclusive right, and therein for the y authorize said ries where such mational Convention of applications for such cons and extensions, or partes review, or in connection with such	
	In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name				
Inventor's Name:	Tingfang ZENG	Date:	Bugust	26.2019	
Inventor's Signature:	7689 fag 2019		J		
		***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	

Page 2 of 2